Z+ Endmill
Series
Highly Efficient and Economical
Endmill Series for General Cutting
▣ Versatile Endmill Series for Universal Use
      - Wide range of workpiece materials up to HRC47
      - Wide application range from roughing to finishing
▣ Excellent Tool Life

case of vibrations, reduce RPM and feed
rate by the same ratio.
■ Application tip
*Notice
■   Please adjust the recommended cutting conditions properly, according to the condition of your machines,
the target shapes, and your purpose for machining.
■  Workpiece should be clamped rigidly. In case of vibrations, reduce RPM and feed rate by the same ratio.
■  In case of overhang over 3D, reduce RPM and feed rate.
Tool diameter(Ø)
Cutting conditions
06 KORLOY TECH-NEWS
ZPFE2000 (Standard Flat)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L
ZPFE 2010-050-S4 1.0 4 3 50
2015-050-S4 1.5 4 4 50
2020-050-S4 2.0 4 6 50
2025-050-V6S4 2.5 4 6 50
2025-050-V8S4 2.5 4 8 50
2030-050-S4 3.0 4 9 50
2030-050 3.0 6 9 50
2035-050-S4 3.5 4 9 50
2035-050 3.5 6 9 50
2040-050-S4 4.0 4 11 50
2040-050 4.0 6 11 50
2045-050 4.5 6 11 50
2050-050 5.0 6 13 50
2060-050 6.0 6 16 50

h6
shank
Grade
PC320U
ØD
~ Ø11.9
Ø12 ~
Tolerance
0.0 ~ -0.02
0.0 ~ -0.03
(mm)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L
ZPSFE 2010-050-S4 1.0 4 2 50
2015-050-S4 1.5 4 2 50
2020-050-S4 2.0 4 3 50
2025-050-S4 2.5 4 4 50
2030-050-S4 3.0 4 5 50
2040-050-S4 4.0 4 6 50
2050-050 5.0 6 8 50
2060-050 6.0 6 9 50
2070-050 7.0 8 10 50
2080-050 8.0 8 12 50
2100-075 10.0 10 15 75
2120-075 12.0 12 18 75
2160-100 16.0 16 24 100
•Short Shank Type
(mm)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L
ZPLFE 2020-075-S4 2.0 4 6 75
2030-075-S4 3.0 4 9 75
2030-075 3.0 6 12 75
2040-075-S4 4.0 4 11 75
2050-075 5.0 6 20 75
2060-100 6.0 6 16 100
2060-100-V20S6 6.0 6 20 100
2080-075 8.0 8 20 75
2080-100 8.0 8 25 100
2100-100 10.0 10 30 100
2120-100 12.0 12 35 100
2160-150 16.0 16 36 150
2200-150 20.0 20 45 150
•Long Shank Type
(mm)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L
ZPLFE 2020-075-V15S4 2.0 4 15 75
2030-075-V25S4 3.0 4 25 75
2040-075-V30S4 4.0 4 30 75
2050-075-V30S6 5.0 6 30 75
2060-075-V35S6 6.0 6 35 75
2080-100-V40S8 8.0 8 40 100
2100-100-V45S10 10.0 10 45 100
2120-100-V50S12 12.0 12 50 100
2140-100-V55S14 14.0 14 55 100
2160-150-V50S16 16.0 16 50 150
2160-150-V60S16 16.0 16 60 150
2180-150-V65S18 18.0 18 65 150
2200-150-V70S20 20.0 20 70 150
•Long Flute Type
Shouldering Slotting Ramping Helical cutting
08 KORLOY TECH-NEWS
ZPFE4000 (Standard Flat)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L
ZPFE 4010-050-S4 1.0 4 3 50
4015-050-S4 1.5 4 5 50
4015-050 1.5 6 5 50
4020-050-S4 2.0 4 6 50
4020-050 2.0 6 6 50
4025-050-S4 2.5 4 8 50
4025-050 2.5 6 8 50
4030-050 3.0 6 6 50
4030-050-S4 3.0 4 9 50
4030-050-V9S6 3.0 6 9 50
4035-050-S4 3.5 4 11 50
4035-050 3.5 6 9 50
4040-050-S4 4.0 4 11 50
4040-050 4.0 6 11 50
4045-050 4.5 6 11 50
4050-050 5.0 6 8 50
4050-050-V13S6 5.0 6 13 50
4055-050 5.5 6 16 50
4060-050 6.0 6 16 50
4065-060 6.5 8 16 60
4070-060 7.0 8 20 60
4075-060 7.5 8 20 60
4080-060 8.0 8 20 60
4085-075 8.5 10 23 75
4090-075 9.0 10 23 75
4095-075 9.5 10 23 75
4100-075 10.0 10 25 75
4110-075 11.0 12 28 75
4120-075 12.0 12 30 75
4130-100 13.0 14 32 100
4140-075 14.0 14 32 75
4140-100 14.0 14 34 100
4150-100 15.0 16 36 100
4160-100 16.0 16 36 100
4160-100-V40S16 16.0 16 40 100
4160-100-V45S16 16.0 16 45 100
4170-100-S18 17.0 18 38 100
4180-100-S18 18.0 18 45 100
4200-100-S20 20.0 20 45 100
(mm)

ZPSFE 4010-050-S4 1.0 4 2 50
4015-050-S4 1.5 4 2 50
4020-050-S4 2.0 4 3 50
4025-050-S4 2.5 4 4 50
4030-050-S4 3.0 4 5 50
4040-050-S4 4.0 4 6 50
4050-050 5.0 6 8 50
4060-050 6.0 6 9 50
4070-050 7.0 8 10 50
4080-050 8.0 8 12 50
4100-075 10.0 10 15 75
4120-075 12.0 12 18 75
4160-100 16.0 16 24 100
•Short Shank Type
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L
ZPLFE 4020-075-S4 2.0 4 10 75
4030-075-S4 3.0 4 12 75
4040-075-S4 4.0 4 11 75
4040-075-V15S4 4.0 4 15 75
4050-075 5.0 6 20 75
4060-075 6.0 6 16 75
4060-075-V20S6 6.0 6 20 75
4080-075 8.0 8 20 75
4080-100-S8 8.0 8 25 100
4100-100 10.0 10 30 100
4100-100-V35S10 10.0 10 35 100
4120-100 12.0 12 35 100
4160-150 16.0 16 36 150
4200-150 20.0 20 45 150
•Long Shank Type (mm)
(mm)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L
ZPLFE 4010-050-V04S4 1.0 4 4 50
4020-050-V10S4 2.0 4 10 50
4030-060-V15S4 3.0 4 15 60
4030-060-V16S6 3.0 6 16 60
4040-060-V20S4 4.0 4 20 60
4040-075-V20S6 4.0 6 20 75
4040-075-V30S4 4.0 4 30 75
4050-075-V25S6 5.0 6 25 75
4050-075-V30S6 5.0 6 30 75
4060-075-V30S6 6.0 6 30 75
4060-075-V35S6 6.0 6 35 75
4080-100-V35S8 8.0 8 35 100
4080-100-V40S8 8.0 8 40 100
4100-100-V45S10 10.0 10 45 100
4100-100-V50S10 10.0 10 50 100
4120-100-V45S12 12.0 12 45 100
4120-100-V50S12 12.0 12 50 100
4140-100-V45S14 14.0 14 45 100
4160-150-V50S16 16.0 16 50 150
4160-150-V60S16 16.0 16 60 150
4160-150-V70S16 16.0 16 70 150
4180-150-V70S18 18.0 18 70 150
4200-150-V70S20 20.0 20 70 150
•Long Flute Type
Shouldering Slotting Ramping Helical cutting

shank
Grade
PC320U
ØD
~ Ø11.9
Ø12 ~
Tolerance
0.0 ~ -0.02
0.0 ~ -0.03
Copying Shouldering Slotting Ramping Helical cutting
Copying Shouldering Slotting Ramping Helical cutting
13 Z+ Endmill Series
ZPRE2000 (Standard Radius)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L r
ZPRE 2010-050-S4-R02 1.0 4 3 50 0.2
2020-050-S4-R02 2.0 4 6 50 0.2
2030-050-S4-R02 3.0 4 9 50 0.2
2030-050-R02 3.0 6 9 50 0.2
2030-050-S4-R03 3.0 4 9 50 0.3
2030-050-R03 3.0 6 9 50 0.3
2030-050-S4-R05 3.0 4 9 50 0.5
2030-050-R05 3.0 6 9 50 0.5
2040-050-S4-R02 4.0 4 11 50 0.2
2040-050-R02 4.0 6 11 50 0.2
2040-050-S4-R03 4.0 4 11 50 0.3
2040-050-R03 4.0 6 11 50 0.3
2040-050-S4-R05 4.0 4 11 50 0.5
2040-050-R05 4.0 6 11 50 0.5
2040-050-S4-R10 4.0 4 11 50 1.0
2050-050-R02 5.0 6 13 50 0.2
2050-050-R03 5.0 6 13 50 0.3
2050-050-R05 5.0 6 13 50 0.5
2050-050-R010 5.0 6 13 50 1.0
2060-050-R05 6.0 6 16 50 0.5
2060-050-R10 6.0 6 16 50 1.0
2060-050-R15 6.0 6 16 50 1.5
2060-050-R20 6.0 6 16 50 2.0
2080-060-R03 8.0 8 20 60 0.3
2080-060-R05 8.0 8 20 60 0.5
2080-060-R10 8.0 8 20 60 1.0
2080-060-R15 8.0 8 20 60 1.5
2080-060-R20 8.0 8 20 60 2.0
2100-075-R03 10.0 10 25 75 0.3
2100-075-R05 10.0 10 25 75 0.5
2100-075-R10 10.0 10 25 75 1.0
2100-075-R15 10.0 10 25 75 1.5
2100-075-R20 10.0 10 25 75 2.0
2100-075-R30 10.0 10 25 75 3.0
2120-075-R05 12.0 12 30 75 0.5
2120-075-R10 12.0 12 30 75 1.0
2120-075-R15 12.0 12 30 75 1.5
2120-075-R20 12.0 12 30 75 2.0
2120-075-R30 12.0 12 30 75 3.0
2160-100-R10 16.0 16 36 100 1.0
2160-100-R20 16.0 16 36 100 2.0
2160-100-R30 16.0 16 36 100 3.0
(mm)
Workpiece hardness Workpiece
~HRC47 ~HRC55 ~HRC65
Carbon steel

 35°
h6
shank
Grade
PC320U
ØD
~ Ø11.9
Ø12 ~
Tolerance
0.0 ~ -0.02
0.0 ~ -0.03
측면가공 홈가공 경사가공 헬리컬가공Shouldering Slotting Ramping Helical cutting
14 KORLOY TECH-NEWS
ZPLRE2000 (Long Radius)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L r
ZPLRE 2060-075-R05 6.0 6 16 75 0.5
2060-075-R10 6.0 6 16 75 1.0
2060-075-R15 6.0 6 16 75 1.5
2080-100-R05 8.0 8 20 100 0.5
2080-100-R10 8.0 8 20 100 1.0
2080-100-R15 8.0 8 20 100 1.5
2100-100-R05 10.0 10 25 100 0.5
2100-100-R10 10.0 10 25 100 1.0
2100-100-R15 10.0 10 25 100 1.5
2100-100-R20 10.0 10 25 100 2.0
2120-100-R05 12.0 12 30 100 0.5
2120-100-R10 12.0 12 30 100 1.0
2120-100-R15 12.0 12 30 100 1.5
2120-100-R20 12.0 12 30 100 2.0
2160-150-R05 16.0 16 36 150 0.5
2160-150-R10 16.0 16 36 150 1.0
2160-150-R15 16.0 16 36 150 1.5
2160-150-R20 16.0 16 36 150 2.0
(mm)
Workpiece hardness Workpiece
~HRC47 ~HRC55 ~HRC65
Carbon steel

h6
shank
Grade
PC320U
ØD
~ Ø11.9
Ø12 ~
Tolerance
0.0 ~ -0.02
0.0 ~ -0.03
Shouldering Slotting Ramping Helical cutting
15 Z+ Endmill Series
ZPRE4000 (Standard Radius)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L r
ZPRE 4015-050-S4-R02 1.5 4 5 50 0.2
4020-050-S4-R02 2.0 4 6 50 0.2
4030-050-S4-R02 3.0 4 9 50 0.2
4030-050-S4-R03 3.0 4 9 50 0.3
4030-050-S4-R05 3.0 4 9 50 0.5
4040-050-S4-R02 4.0 4 11 50 0.2
4040-050-S4-R03 4.0 4 11 50 0.3
4040-050-S4-R05 4.0 4 11 50 0.5
4040-050-S4-R10 4.0 4 11 50 1.0
4045-050-R10 4.5 6 12 50 1.0
4050-050-R02 5.0 6 13 50 0.2
4050-050-R05 5.0 6 13 50 0.5
4050-050-R10 5.0 6 13 50 1.0
4050-050-R15 5.0 6 13 50 1.5
4060-050-R05 6.0 6 16 50 0.5
4060-050-R10 6.0 6 16 50 1.0
4060-050-R15 6.0 6 16 50 1.5
4080-060-R03 8.0 8 20 60 0.3
4080-060-R05 8.0 8 20 60 0.5
4080-060-R10 8.0 8 20 60 1.0
4080-060-R15 8.0 8 20 60 1.5
4080-060-R20 8.0 8 20 60 2.0
4100-075-R03 10.0 10 25 75 0.3
4100-075-R05 10.0 10 25 75 0.5
4100-075-R10 10.0 10 25 75 1.0
4100-075-R15 10.0 10 25 75 1.5
4100-075-R20 10.0 10 25 75 2.0
4100-075-R25 10.0 10 25 75 2.5
4100-075-R30 10.0 10 25 75 3.0
4120-075-R05 12.0 12 30 75 0.5
4120-075-R10 12.0 12 30 75 1.0
4120-075-R15 12.0 12 30 75 1.5
4120-075-R20 12.0 12 30 75 2.0
4120-075-R25 12.0 12 30 75 2.5
4120-075-R30 12.0 12 30 75 3.0
4160-100-R05 16.0 16 36 100 0.5
4160-100-R10 16.0 16 36 100 1.0
4160-100-R20 16.0 16 36 100 2.0
4160-100-R30 16.0 16 36 100 3.0
(mm)
Workpiece hardness Workpiece
~HRC47 ~HRC55 ~HRC65
Carbon steel

Angle
 35°
h6
shank
Grade
PC320U
ØD
~ Ø11.9
Ø12 ~
Tolerance
0.0 ~ -0.02
0.0 ~ -0.03
Shouldering Slotting Ramping Helical cutting
ZPLRE4000 (Long Radius)
Designation ØD Ød ℓ L r
ZPLRE 4060-075-R05 6.0 6 16 75 0.5
4060-075-R10 6.0 6 16 75 1.0
4060-075-R15 6.0 6 16 75 1.5
4080-100-R05 8.0 8 20 100 0.5
4080-100-R10 8.0 8 20 100 1.0
4080-100-R15 8.0 8 20 100 1.5
4080-100-R20 8.0 8 20 100 2.0
4100-100-R05 10.0 10 25 100 0.5
4100-100-R10 10.0 10 25 100 1.0
4100-100-R15 10.0 10 25 100 1.5
4100-100-R20 10.0 10 25 100 2.0
4120-100-R05 12.0 12 30 100 0.5
4120-100-R10 12.0 12 30 100 1.0
4120-100-R15 12.0 12 30 100 1.5
4120-100-R20 12.0 12 30 100 2.0
4120-100-R30 12.0 12 30 100 3.0
4160-150-R05 16.0 16 36 150 0.5
4160-150-R10 16.0 16 36 150 1.0
4160-150-R15 16.0 16 36 150 1.5
4160-150-R20 16.0 16 36 150 2.0
4160-150-R30 16.0 16 36 150 3.0
(mm)
Workpiece hardness Workpiece
~HRC47 ~HRC55 ~HRC65
Carbon steel